Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1084351 Master Contract: 204919
Project: 1428 288 Date Issued: March 26, 2004
Issued to: CABLOFIL INC.
8319 State Route 44
Mascoutah, IL 62258
USAA
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown with
adjacent indicators ‘C’ and ‘US’
Issued by: Jean-Claude Chow, Eng.
 Authorized by:
Alain Ste-Marie
Operations Manager
PRODUCTS
CLASS 4681 01 - WIREWAYS AND BUSWAYS - Cabletroughs
CLASS 4681 81 - WIREWAYS AND BUSWAYS - Cabletroughs - Certified to US Standards
Cable Tray Systems, Steel Wire Type, CF SERIES, Cat. Nos: CF54/XY (50 mm (2 in) deep), CF105/XY (100
mm (4 in) deep), CF150/XY (150 mm (6 in) deep); 50 to 600 mm (2 to 24 in) wide max, with the following
Load/span classification:
DESIGN LOAD (kg/m) at varying support spacings (Span lengths)
SPAN LENGTH (meters)
Cat. No. Depth
(Nominal)
mm
Width
(Nominal)
mm 1.5 m 1.8 m 2.1 m 2.4 m 2.7 m 3.0 m
CF54/50 50 50 22 16 12 9 7 6
CF54/100 50 100 49 34 25 19 15 12
CF54/150 50 150 4  34 25 19 15 12
CF54/200 50 200 54 37 27 21 16 13
CF54/300 50 300 54 37 27 21 16 13
CF54/400 50 400 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF54/450 50 450 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF54/500 50 500 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF54/600 50 600 100 68 51 39 31 25
FF01
DQD 507  Rev. 2004-1-31
LOAD RATINGS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
  Page 2
Certificate: 1084351
Project: 1428 288
Master Contract: 204919
Date: March 26, 2004
Continued:
DESIGN LOAD (kg/m) at varying support spacings (Span lengths)
SPAN LENGTH (meters)
Cat. No. Depth
(Nominal)
mm
Width
(Nominal)
mm 1.5 m 1.8 m 2.1 m 2.4 m 2.7 m 3.0 m
CF105/100 100 100 49 34 25 19 15 12
CF105/150 100 150 49 34 25 19 15 12
CF105/200 100 200 54 37 27 21 16 13
CF105/300 100 300 54 37 27 21 16 13
CF105/400 100 400 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF105/450 100 450 100 8 51 39 31 25
CF105/500 100 500 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF105/600 100 600 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF150/150 150 150 49 34 25 19 15 12
CF150/200 150 200 54 37 27 21 16 13
CF150/250 150 250 54 37 27 21 16 13
CF150/300 150 300 54 37 27 21 16 13
CF150/400 150 400 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF150/450 150 450 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF150/500 150 500 100 68 51 39 31 25
CF150/600 150 600 100 68 51 39 31 25
DQD 507  Rev. 2004-1-31
DESIGN LOAD (lb/ft at varying support spacings (Span lengths)
SPAN LENGTH (feet)
Cat. No. Depth